

Â
SLP(Crl.)... 3428 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP 3428 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLM 30539/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUNESH KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 3429/2003

(For permission to file SLP and Office report)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Issue notice.

Pending further orders. Petitioners - Mr.
Arunesh Kumar Roy, Mr. Ram Chandra Roy, Smt. Shanti
Devi and Smt. Kusum Devi, if arrested for the offences
punishable under Section 498-A etc. shall be released on
bail on executing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.5000/- each
with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of
the Investigating Officer with a condition that they will
fully cooperate in further investigations, if any.

.SP1

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master