

\$

SLP(Crl.)No. 1807 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1807/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLM 30539/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUNESH KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail, exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1808/2003

[RAM CHANDRA ROY & ORS. VS. STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.]

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail, exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be placed after service of notice to respondent. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER