

X

SLP(Crl.)No. 1807 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1807/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLM 30539/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUNESH KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Office Report on default )  
With

SLP(Crl.)No.1808/2003(Office Report on default)

Date : 22/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Mukul Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Sunita R.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks time is allowed to comply with the office report. Take necessary steps to serve unrepresented respondents failing which the petition stand dismissed for non prosecution. Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master