

è

SLP(Crl.)No. 1807 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1807/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLM 30539/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUNESH KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1808/2003(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Mukul Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Sunita R.Singh,adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed on behalf of the petitioners that the petitioners had surrendered and have
also been granted bail. Since the bail has already been granted, no further orders are requi
red to be passed in these petitions and the same have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of as rendered infructuous.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master